PRODUCT FAMILY DATA SHEET
Cree LED  /  4001 E. Hwy. 54, Suite 2000  /  Durham, NC 27713 USA  /  +1.919.313.5330  /  www.cree-led.com
© 2013-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp®, and the Cree LED logo are
registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS71
REV 9A 1
XLamp® XH-G LED
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Luminous
Flux (lm)*
Order Codes
Kit CCT Code Flux (lm) 300 mA No Minimum CRI 70 CRI Minimum 80 CRI Minimum
ANSI Cool White (5000 K – 8300 K)
E1 6500 K
K2 30.6 115 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000L0E1 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000B0E1
J3 26.8 101 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000LXE1 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000BXE1 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000HXE1
50 6000 K
K2 30.6 115 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000L050 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000B050
J3 26.8 101 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000LX50 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000BX50 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000HX50
51 6000 K
K2 30.6 115 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000L051 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000B051
J3 26.8 101 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000LX51 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000BX51 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000HX51
53 5700 K
K2 30.6 115 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000L053 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000B053
J3 26.8 101 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000LX53 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000BX53 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000HX53
E2 5700 K
K2 30.6 115 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000L0E2 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000B0E2
J3 26.8 101 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000LXE2 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000BXE2 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000HXE2
Notes
•	 Cree LED maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and a tolerance of ±2 on
CRI measurements. See the Measurements section (page 17).
•	 XLamp XH-G LED order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree LED may ship reels in flux bins higher than the minimum
specified by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity bin restrictions specified by the order code.
•	 Typical CRI for Neutral White, 3700 K - 5000 K CCT is 75.
•	 Typical CRI for Warm White, 2600 K - 3700 K CCT is 80.
•	 Minimum CRI for 70-CRI Minimum Cool White is 70.
•	 Minimum CRI for 80-CRI Minimum White is 80.
•	 Minimum CRI for 85-CRI Minimum White is 85.
•	 Minimum CRI for 90-CRI Minimum White is 90.
*	 Flux values @ 300 mA are calculated and for reference only.
XLAMP® XH-G LED
© 2013-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp®, and the Cree LED logo are
registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS71
REV 9A 4
FLUX CHARACTERISTICS (TJ = 25 °C) - CONTINUED
Chromaticity
Minimum
Luminous Flux
(lm) @ 65 mA
Calculated
Minimum
Luminous
Flux (lm)*
Order Codes
Kit CCT Code Flux (lm) 300 mA 70 CRI Minimum 75 CRI Typical 80 CRI Minimum
ANSI Neutral White (3700 K – 5000 K)
E3 5000 K
K2 30.6 46.0 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000B0E3 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000L0E3
J3 26.8 40.4 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000BXE3 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000LXE3 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000HXE3
F4 4750 K
K2 30.6 46.0 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000B0F4
J3 26.8 40.4 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000BXF4 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000LXF4 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000HXF4
E4 4500 K
K2 30.6 46.0 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000B0E4
J3 26.8 40.4 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000BXE4 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000LXE4 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000HXE4
F5 4300 K
K2 30.6 46.0 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000B0F5
J3 26.8 40.4 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000BXF5 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000LXF5 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000HXF5
E5 4000 K
K2 30.6 46.0 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000B0E5  XHGAWT-00-0000-00000H0E5
J3 26.8 40.4 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000BXE5 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000LXE5 XHGAWT-00-0000-00000HXE5
Notes
•	 Cree LED maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and a tolerance of ±2 on
CRI measurements. See the Measurements section (page 17).
•	 XLamp XH-G LED order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree LED may ship reels in flux bins higher than the minimum
specified by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity bin restrictions specified by the order code.
•	 Typical CRI for Neutral White, 3700 K - 5000 K CCT is 75.
•	 Typical CRI for Warm White, 2600 K - 3700 K CCT is 80.
•	 Minimum CRI for 70-CRI Minimum Cool White is 70.
•	 Minimum CRI for 80-CRI Minimum White is 80.
•	 Minimum CRI for 85-CRI Minimum White is 85.
•	 Minimum CRI for 90-CRI Minimum White is 90.
*	 Flux values @ 300 mA are calculated and for reference only.
XLAMP® XH-G LED
© 2013-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp®, and the Cree LED logo are
registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS71
REV 9A 5
FLUX CHARACTERISTICS (TJ = 25 °C) - CONTINUED
Chromaticity
Minimum
Luminous Flux
(lm) @ 65 mA
Calculated
Minimum
Luminous
Flux (lm)*
Order Codes
Kit CCT Code Flux (lm) 300 mA 70 CRI Minimum 80 CRI Typical 80 CRI Minimum 85 CRI Minimum 90 CRI Minimum
ANSI Warm White (2700 K - 3700 K)
F6 3700 K J3 26.8 101 XHGAWT-00-0000-
00000BXF6
XHGAWT-00-0000-
00000LXF6
XHGAWT-00-0000-

CLD-DS71
REV 9A 15
BIN AND ORDER CODE FORMAT
Bin codes and order codes for XH-G LEDs are configured in the following manner:
Order Code Bin Code
SSSCCC-BD-HHHH-NNNNVRFGG
Series
  XHG = XH-G
Configuration
  B: Internal code
  D: Reel size
      0 = 1,000 pcs
      2 = 250 pcs
Color specification
  0 = No minimum CRI
  B = 70 CRI minimum
  L = Standard CRI
  H = 80 CRI minimum
  P = 85 CRI minimum
  U = 90 CRI minimum
Chromaticity kit
Flux
Voltage specification
Internal code
Color
  AWT = White
SSSCCC-B-WWW-FFF-VR-AAAA
Series
  XHG = XH-G
Internal code
Luminous flux group
Color specification
  0 = No minimum CRI
  B = 70 CRI minimum
  L = Standard CRI
  H = 80 CRI minimum
  P = 85 CRI minimum
  U = 90 CRI minimum
Internal code
Voltage performance group
Chromaticity bin
Color
  AWT = White
XLAMP® XH-G LED
© 2013-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp®, and the Cree LED logo are
registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS71
REV 9A 16
REFLOW SOLDERING CHARACTERISTICS
In testing, Cree LED has found XLamp XH-G LEDs to be compatible with JEDEC J-STD-020C, using the parameters listed below. As a
general guideline, Cree LED recommends that users follow the recommended soldering profile provided by the manufacturer of the solder